afdror gd Yeid/South Eantern Railway

HBTAY /Headquarters
il M / Personnel Department

11, M37 T DS/ 11, Garden Reach
-43/Kolkata - 700043

No. SER/P-HQ/IRMC/500/Holiday/Pt. I Dated: 05.12.2025

To

The All PHODs/HODs - GRC,

The CPRO, MRA, Sr. EDP Manager, SMM(P/G)-GRC,
The DRMs - ADA, CKP, KGP & RNC,

The CWM/KGP (WS),

The Sr. DPOs - ADA, CKP, KGP & RNC,

The WPO-KGP/WS

South Eastern Railway.

Sub: Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed by the Head Quarter’s Offices
at Garden Reach for the year 2026.

List of Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed by the Headquarters
Offices at Garden Reach for the year 2026, is enclosed at Annexure- ‘A’, List of Holidays
that fall on Saturdays and Sundays is enclosed at Annexure —'B” and List of Holidays for
the Line Staff of HQ Office/GRC is enclosed at Annexure -C’.
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Secy. to GM - for kind information of GM.

PS to AGM - for kind information of AGM.

PS to PCPO - for kind information of PCPO.

PS-II to CPO(A) - for kind information of CPO (A).
Steno to CPO(IR) - for kind information of CPO (IR).
PCPO/Eastern Railway/Kolkata for information please.
PCPO/Metro Railway/Kolkata for information please.
The all Personnel Officers at HQ/GRC.

GS/SERMU, GS/AIOBCREA, GS/AISC & STREA, GS/SEROA, GS/SERPOA.
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LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR-2026,

ANNEXURE ~ ‘A’

Srl. Name of Occasion Date Day

No.
1. [Sri  Panchami/Basant Panchami/Netaji| 23.01.2026 Friday

Subhas Birthday.

2. | Republic Day (N.H) 26.01.2026 Monday

3. | Dolyatra 03.03.2026 Tuesday
4. | Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Tuesday
5. | Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday
6. | Buddha Purnima 01.05.2026 Friday
7. | 1d-Ul-Zuha(Bakrid) 27.05.2026 | Wednesday
8. | Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday
9. |Independence Day (N.H) 15.08.2026 Saturday
10. | Janmashtami 04.09.2026 Friday
11. | Mahatma Gandhi Birthday (N.H) 02.10.2026 Friday
12. | Durga Puja (Mahaashtami) 19.10.2026 Monday
13. | Durga Puja (Mahanavami) 20.10.2026 Tuesday
14. | Durga Puja (Dashami) 21.10.2026 Wednesday
15. | Gurunanak’s Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday
16. | Christmas Day 25.12.2026 Friday

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS - 2026.

Srl. Name of Occasion Date Day
No. :
1. | Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 12.01.2026 Monday
2. | Pongal/Makar Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday
3. | Sabebarat 04.02.2026 Wednesday
4. | Holi 04.03.2026 Wednesday
5. |Jamat - Ul-Vida 20.03.2026 Friday
6. | Ram Navami 26.03.2026 Thursday
7. | Visu/Vaisakhi 14.04.2026 Tuesday
8. | Bengali Nababarsha 15.04.2026 Wednesday
9. |Rath yatra 16.07.2026 Thursday
10. | Guru Purnima 29.07.2026 Wednesday
11. | Milad-un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad /Onam 26.08.2026 Wednesday
12. | Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 Friday
13. | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak Chaturthi 14.09.2026 Monday
14. | Viswakarma Puja 17.09.2026 Thursday
15. | Karwa Chouth 29.10.2026 Thursday °
16. | Bhatridwitiya/Bhai Duj 11.11.2026 Wednesday
17. | Jagaddhatri Puja 17.11.2026 Tuesday
18. | Hajirat Ali’s Birthday 23.12.2026 Wednesday
19. | Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 Thursday
20. | New Year's Eve 31.12.2026 Thursday
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ANNEXURE - ‘B’

LIST OF FESTIVALS FALLS ON SATURDAY AND SUNDAY -2026.

Srl. Name of Occasion Date Day
No.
1. | Maha Shivratri 15.02.2026 Sunday
2. | 1d-Ul-Fitr 21.03.2026 Saturday
3. | Rabindra Jayanti /Guru | 09 .05.2026 Saturday
Rabindranath’s Birthday
4. | Mahalaya 10.10.2026 Saturday
5. | Durgapuja Saptami 18.10.2026 Sunday
6. | Lakshmi Puja 25.10.2026 Sunday
7 | Diwali/Deepawali 08.11.2026 Sunday
8. | Chhat Puja 15.11.2026 Sunday
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ANNEXURE -C'

m.gr_nmmm,mmmm_&mm@wﬂmwﬁm_ FOR
THE CALENDAR YEAR -2026.

In terms of Railway Board’s

letter No. E(LR)II/86/HL1/4 dated

28.12.1988, circulated under Estt. Srl. No. 03/89, the Line staff of HQ Office

of this Railway who are eligible for 12 days Holiday (including three National
holidays in addition to 03(three)

Holidays), will enjoy the following 09(Nine)
26 January

National Holidays i.e.

(Republic

Day),

15th August

(Independence Day) and 02nd October (Gandhiji's Birthday) during the

Calendar year 2026.

Srl. Name of the Occasion Date Day
No.
1. |Sri Panchami/Basant | 23.01.2026 Friday
Panchami/Netaji Subhas Birthday.
2. | Dolyatra 03.03.2026 Tuesday
3. | Id-Ul-Fitr 21.03.2026 Saturday
4. | Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday
5. | Durga Puja (Mahaashtami) 19.10.2026 Monday
6. | Durga Puja (Mahanavami) 20.10.2026 Tuesday
7. | Durga Puja (Dashami) 21.10.2026 Wednesday
8. | Gurunanak’s Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday
9. | Christmas Day 25.12.2026 Friday

Where it is not possible to allow the staff to avail of the holidays, the staff
will be eligible for compensation in lieu thereof as in case of National

Holidays.
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